

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2904/2025

Basant Verma Son Of Late Shri Redheyshyam Verma,

----Appellant

Versus

Registrar Of Trade Mark,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. G.D. Bansal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari

USTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/08/2025

Counsel for the respondents needs three weeks time to file
reply to the writ petition.

Time sought for, is granted.

List after three weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J