

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2904/2025

Basant Verma Son Of Late Shri Redheyshyam Verma,
-----Appellant

Versus

Registrar Of Trade Mark,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

07/04/2026

An application (I.A. No.1569/2025) has been filed for condoning the delay in filing of appeal under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (for short, 'CPC').

For the reasons stated in memo of the application, the same is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J